GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI-110001

NO, f ¢ ."! OF S /m .'-'/ Sedask ;"I Tl f( 2SN 3 Dated: /4 (/o /2011
. ; f

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Certified that the Rukmini Devi Bal Vatika is comprised of Ground + three upper only at
GD Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 owned/occupied by Seth Pokhar Mal Educational Society
(Regd.), ave complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with
the Delhi Fire Service Act-2007 and rules 2010 and verified by the officer concerned of Fire
Service on 28.08.2011 in the presence of Smt, Amita Gupta (Headmistress), Rukmini Devi Bal
Vatika and that the building/premises is [it for occupancy Class B (Educational) with eflect
J'mm...."..LIJ/.H'-?.,{.l.! ..... for a period of three vears in accordance with rule 36 unless renewed
under rule 37 or sooner cancelled under Rule 40 and subject to compliance of the conditions

under rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules. 2010,

Issued on...... r.".!:f.)j. ! "/ W s crermareiian at New Delhi by 1
'II"l =
Director
sl Delhi Fire Service
Copy to:
1. The President, P
Seth Phokar Mal Educational Society (Regd.) o -
Rukmani Devi Bal Vatika. GD Block, Pitampur. refn
Delhi-1 10034, Aras
) %

2. The Director of Education.

Old Secretarial, Delhs &/



Following lire safety directives must be adhered to:-

1}y All the fire safety arrangement provided their in shall be maintained in good working g

2)

3)
4)

6)

7

conditions at all trme.

Loss of life or property due to non-functional fire safety measure shall be at the
responsibility of the management.

I'he trained fire fighting stafl should be available round the clock,

Any deviation. with regards to construction ete shall be verified b y the concerned
huilding sanctioning agency.

The basement shall be used strictly as per the provision of building Bye-Laws.

This certificate cannot be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized
construction unauthorized use of land if any.

The owner/occupier shall submit a declaration every year in form *K” provided in the first

schedule of Delhi Fire Service Rule 2010. This is available on www.dfs. Delhigovt.nic.in



May kindly peruse letter no. SPES/2011/106 dated (03.08.11 received from the K.C. Garg (President) Seth
Pokhar Mal Educational Society (Regd.), regarding issue of NOC form fire and safety point of view. In rlo
Rukmini Devi Bal Vatika located at GD Block, Pitampura, Delhi-110034, The premises has been inspected by the
officer  concerned of this depaniment on 28.08.11. It was observed that the school buildi s _comprised of

b \
|

: 15 200 s, mirs. /

=l

i

basement, ground & three upper floors only having plot are 602 sq. mtrs and covered ;

I.  Name &addréss of the building : Rukmini Devi Bal Vatika located at GD Block, Pitampura,

Delhi-1 10034,

2. Type of Oceupancy : Class —B (Educational}

3. TypéofCase ¢ Mew Case

4. Details of previous NOC c o Letter noonil  dated nil

5. Fire Safety directives letter No. o Ml (as per Dir. of Edu. Letter dated 01-03-2011
fi. - Date of inspection CIRO82011

7. MName of the Inspecting Officers : ADO Ramjmal Khokhar (W.Pur)

8. Name and designation of officers
From the building side © o Amita Gupta (Headmistress)
B, Year of Construction
1. Applicant’s letter No, O AZIPYZD1 1624 dated 19.05.201 1

INSPECTION REPORT

Point wise lire safety armangements/equipments are mentioned as under:-

5 Minimum Standards on fire BBIL. Provided at site Remarks
Mo Prevention and fire safety L/R 33 Requirement | ME/NME
I. | Access to building | Required W Provided M/R
s Road width o N
{19 mitrs e Provided | M/R
o Crate width |
{05 mitrs — Provided M/R o
=  Width of internal road NIR N/R : N/R

2 Number, Width, Type & Armngeme:ﬁ.ﬂl’ Exits




a,  Number of staircases Provided MR
»  Upper Floors Two Provided M/R
i
* Basement Two Provided 2 MR
|
b, Width of staircases (i . I . '
» Upper Floors 1.5 mtr & 0.75mtr Provided  }°  M/R
| = Basement 1.5 mtr & 0.75mtr Provided | M/IR
|
¢, Protection of exits
I N/R N/R
e Fire check door
| N/R i N/R N
| e Pressurization
I
d. No. of continuous staircases Ong Steir Provided - MR |
o terrace
NR NR |
e.  Width of Corridor
_ . " Width | mitr & Provide A J M/R
I. Door size height two mir
h‘J Gw -"'"I 'D_I"l-‘. =
A Compartmentation.
= R (e NR N/R
¢ Fire check door B o
N/R N/R
e Sealing of electrical shafts
T NR N/R |
e Fire Rating of shaft deor
o N/R CONR
e Water Curtain
: N/R NR
*  Fire Dampers
4. | Smoke Management System. -
|
. provided  , MR
s Basements [xhaust fans
s Lipper floors NR -
NR
5. | Fire Extinguishers Required Provided MR
e Total numbers provided M/R
8 nas.




e |

T

| | | 151 marked ABC type provided \ M/R

|| |‘ e IS marking || Yy provided || WA
DR = t———ﬁ
i_ —I— - -] T Provided | MR

| | « Total numbers on each floor | One on each floor L ==

(3 nos} Provided M/R
| |« Length of hose reel hose \

0 m - e ==
| | | Provided | MR
| | e Nozzle diameter | |

e e |
| * Thutomaﬁc fire detection and alarming system.
e R R —TNR
| | e Type of detectors |
|| || e Location of Main Pancl I_Nf N/R TR
| | o lLocation of Repeater Panel | NR LS | NRO
| | e Alternate source of power |_NR_ S TNR — —|_N? o
|
| || e llooter s Location |Em_ — — | N/R e ] ||_N-“R_
|__|_______|Reﬁirc;?_ | Provide __TM.'*R__
| B. J_MDEFA I l
|T ll’uﬁc Address System. G |ﬁquired_ o Provided |ER_ o

rwmamﬁma@ﬁT—

1S

| | Basement T | Wt chﬁed
| | e Lpper Floor N/R N/P |
| | s Sprinkler above false | N/R N/P
| | ceiling | |
I_ll._l_hErnIHEmE__ el | =1
— [ B ey T [ e s o
| 4 no. internal hydrants dia Provided MR

| o Sizeof riser/down-comer | 4 inch |
| | “One on each floor Provided wnll _IM!R

| e Number of hydrants per |
| oor |

I—




One on each floor with two | Provided M/R
* [Hose Box hoses & branch
|
I
12. | Yard Hydrants,
N/R N/P
e Total number of hydrants
s Hose Doy N L
13, | Pumping Arrangements. N/R N/P NIA
Ground Level
# Discharge of main pump - NIF
#  Head of Main pump N/R M/P
#  MNumber of main pumps NR NP
# Jockey Pump out put N/R N/P
| —
. Jockey pump head N/R N/P
R ———
= Standby pump out put
N/
» Standby pump Head R NP
= Auto Starting/Manual N/R N/P
stopping
N/R N/P
»  Pump Hose Access
|
Terrace level |
450 1LPM & 180 LPM as /| Provided M/R
~ Diischarge of pump jockey A
4o mtr * | Provided M/R
#  Head of the pump
N/R N/P
= Power supply
#  Auto Starting of pump N/R N/P
14. | Captive Water Storage for fire [ W r—

fighting,




Underground tank capacity

NiR N/P !
= Draw -off conneetion NR NV
#  Fire service inlet N/R N/P
»  Access o tank N/R N/P
~  Overhead Tank Capacity | 10,000 lirs Provided M/R
15 | Exit Signage. Required Provided MR
16. | Provision of Lifts N
*  Pressurization of Lift Shaft | N/R N/P .
*  Pressunzation of Lift lobby )
N/R N/P
»  Communication In lift Car
N/R N/P
*  Fireman’s Grounding
Swilch N/R NP
|
*  Lift Signage '
N/R NP
| 17. | Standby power supply NIR N/P
i8. | Refuge Area NIR NP
N/R MNP
~ Total Area
) ’ NR NP
#  Location
19. | Fire Control Room N/R N/P
NIk N/P
F Detector System Panel
= Flow Switch Panel VR NP
Required Provided MR |
F PA system Panel & 8
[} "
» Batter hackup L s
I
~  Building Floor plans N/R N/P




L
b L |
| 20. I| ‘ich:aI Fire Prntcc.lrun Systems [ for
|

| NJ"R
|

|
I

| | Protection of speeial Risks, iMany; |

|

The fire Protection systems Provided i the building

Keeping in view the substantia

Inspection.
re safety required
under the rudes |

‘ertificate under rule 35 o the Delhj Fipe Service Rules 2010/
i&mm_;hm*emmrrggas TOted AT serig) numbcf-._,‘;u*__. e e e

Ife prevention and £

s ) ) : R 3
Stgnature of the Inspection Officer Signature of the llngpectmrr Officer

Narme

Name &A1 ML KHakpa g

Designation

-

Designation Aggpt brﬂ‘ﬁj’m :



